Sale for its Sustainability-Linked Bonds (“Bonds”) consisting of a base principal amount of up to Three Billion Pesos
(Php3,000,000,000.00), with an oversubscription option of up to Two Billion Pesos (Php2,000,000,000.00). This
represents the third tranche of securities previously registered under CLI’s Shelf Registration of Fifteen Billion Pesos
(Php15,000,000,000.00) Debt Securities Program, covered under MSRD Order No. 70, series of 2022.

The coupons have been set for Series F 4-year Bonds at 6.5408% p.a., Series G 7-year Bonds at 6.6807% p.a., and
Series H 10-year Bonds at 6.9572% p.a. The offer period will be from November 24-28, 2025, with issue and listing of the

[...]

Sustainability-Linked Bonds (“Bonds™) consisting of a base principal amount of up to Three 

Billion Pesos (Php3,000,000,000.00), with an oversubscription option of up to Two Billion Pesos 

(Php2,000,000,000.00). This represents the third tranche of securities previously registered under 

CLI’s Shelf Registration of Fifteen Billion Pesos (Php15,000,000,000.00) Debt Securities 

Program, covered under MSRD Order No. 70, series of 2022. 

The coupons have been set for Series F 4-year Bonds at 6.5408% p.a., Series G 7-year Bonds at 

6.6807% p.a., and Series H 10-year Bonds at 6.9572% p.a. The offer period will be from